PROFORMA 2019 New ASL Truck 2019 6 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.5 362,936   362,936   3,024   36,294   36,294   -   36,294   326,642

PROFORMA 2019 New ASL Truck 2019 10 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.8 362,936   362,936   3,024   36,294   36,294   -   36,294   326,642

PROFORMA 2019 New ASL Truck 2019 10 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.8 362,936   362,936   3,024   36,294   36,294   -   36,294   326,642

PROFORMA 2019 New ASL Truck 2019 11 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.9 362,936   362,936   3,024   36,294   36,294   -   36,294   326,642

PROFORMA 2019 New FEL Truck 2019 12 0% S/L 10 2029 2030.0 341,698   341,698   2,847   34,170   34,170   -   34,170   307,528

PROFORMA 2019 New ASL Truck 2019 11 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.9 362,936   362,936   3,024   36,294   36,294   -   36,294   326,642

PROFORMA 2019 New ASL Truck 2019 11 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.9 362,936   362,936   3,024   36,294   36,294   -   36,294   326,642

32 TOTAL GARBAGE 9,907,033   9,907,033   99,547   1,194,569 988,149   1,751,771   2,739,921   7,167,113

ROLL OFF

RO 4046 06 VOLVO W/DROP BOX MECHANISM 2005 10 0% S/L 7 2012 2012.8 119,504   119,504   1,423   17,072   -   119,504   119,504   -

4046 Truck #4046 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 29,876   29,876   830   9,959   9,959   -   9,959   19,917

RO 4047 06 VOLVO W/ROLLOFF UNIT 2005 11 0% S/L 7 2012 2012.9 116,925   116,925   1,392   16,704   -   116,925   116,925   -

4047 Truck #4047 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 29,231   29,231   812   9,744   9,744   -   9,744   19,488

RO 114283 4049 06 VOLVO DROP TRUCK (50% Reg/50% Non-Reg) 2006 4 0% S/L 7 2013 2013.3 116,016   116,016   1,381   16,574   -   116,016   116,016   -

4049 Truck #4049 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 29,004   29,004   806   9,668   9,668   -   9,668   19,336

RO 4049 GREASER UNIT FOR 4049 2006 4 0% S/L 7 2013 2013.3 3,133   3,133   37   448   -   3,133   3,133   -

4049 Truck #4049 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 783   783   22   261   261   -   261   522

RO 4054 07 VOLVO W/HELM DROP 2006 12 0% S/L 7 2013 2014.0 121,228   121,228   1,443   17,318   -   121,228   121,228   -

4054 Truck #4054 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 30,307   30,307   842   10,102   10,102   -   10,102   20,205

RO 4054 GREASER FOR 4054 2007 1 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.1 3,133   3,133   37   448   -   3,133   3,133   -

4054 Truck #4054 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 783   783   22   261   261   -   261   522

RO 4061 08 VOLVO W/HELM ROLLOFF 2007 9 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.8 125,729   125,729   1,497   17,961   -   125,729   125,729   -

4061 Truck #4061 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 31,432   31,432   873   10,477   10,477   -   10,477   20,955

RO 114285 4062 08 VOLVO W/HELM DROP (50% Reg/50% Non-Reg) 2007 11 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.9 130,587   130,587   1,555   18,655   -   130,587   130,587   -

4062 Truck #4062 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 32,647   32,647   907   10,882   10,882   -   10,882   21,764

RO 4068 2009 VOLVO VNM84T200 Type: H  DROP 2008 10 0% S/L 7 2015 2015.8 132,389   132,389   1,576   18,913   -   132,389   132,389   -

4068 Truck #4068 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 33,097   33,097   919   11,032   11,032   -   11,032   22,065

88721 (11) Truck Radios 2011 12 0% S/L 5 2016 2017.0 5,364   5,364   89   1,073   -   5,364   5,364   -

114284 4049 Auto Tarper & Installation #4049 (N) 2013 10 0% S/L 3 2016 2016.8 8,838   8,838   245   2,946   -   8,838   8,838   -

114286 4062 Auto Tarper & Installation #4062 (N) 2013 11 0% S/L 3 2016 2016.9 8,838   8,838   245   2,946   -   8,838   8,838   -

[…]

199448 624 96 Gallon Yardwaste Carts 2018 4 0 S/L 7 2025 2025.3 33,109   33,109   394   4,730   4,730   -   4,730   28,379

202195 624 96 Gallon Yardwaste Carts 2018 6 0 S/L 7 2025 2025.5 33,337   33,337   397   4,762   4,762   -   4,762   28,575

206415 624 96 Gallon Yardwaste Carts 2018 10 0 S/L 7 2025 2025.8 33,384   33,384   397   4,769   4,769   -   4,769   28,614

210117 624 96 Gallon Yardwaste Containers 2019 1 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.1 31,844   31,844   379   4,549   4,549   -   4,549   27,295

PROFORMA 2019 96 Gallon Yardwaste Containers 2019 5 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.4 15,148   15,148   180   2,164   2,164   -   2,164   12,984

PROFORMA 2019 96 Gallon Yardwaste Containers 2019 5 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.4 30,296   30,296   361   4,328   4,328   -   4,328   25,968

TOTAL YARD WASTE 1,106,454   1,106,454   12,982   155,783   67,131   727,939   795,070   311,384

GRAND TOTAL CONTAINERS 11,019,728   11,019,728   108,532   1,302,382   560,346   7,733,782   8,294,128   2,725,599

2183 - Other Equipment

Depreciation Schedule 8 Months in first year

43585 2018 Months in second year

2019 First year

2019.7 Second year

Beginning Ending

 Date in Salvage  Year   Accum. Accum. Average

Service Value Method Life Fully Year/Mo Asset Depr Monthly Annual Test yr. Depr. Depr. Investment

Codes No Asset Classification FAR # Year Mo % - M Years Depr Fully Der Cost Cost Depr Depr Depn. 5/1/2018 4/30/2019 4/30/2019

BUILDING STRUCTURES

PACIFIC OFFICE 2000 7 0% S/L 39 2039 2039.6 157,653.61   157,653.61   336.87   4,042.40   4,042.40   72,763.20   76,805.60   80,848.01

PACIFIC SHOP 2000 7 0% S/L 39 2039 2039.6 749,055.76   749,055.76   1,600.55   19,206.56   19,206.56   345,718.04   364,924.60   384,131.16

GARAGE DOORS (PAC SHOP) 2001 1 0% S/L 39 2040 2040.1 26,815.63   26,815.63   57.30   687.58   687.58   11,688.86   12,376.44   14,439.19

OFFICE ADDITION 2006 8 0% S/L 39 2045 2045.7 32,833.28   32,833.28   70.16   841.88   841.88   10,102.55   10,944.43   21,888.85

LIGHTING RETROFIT -- PAC SHOP 2006 4 0% S/L 39 2045 2045.3 8,226.42   8,226.42   17.58   210.93   210.93   2,531.21   2,742.14   5,484.28

FLOOR SYSTEM -- PACIFIC SHOP 2006 1 0% S/L 39 2045 2045.1 16,082.22   16,082.22   34.36   412.36   412.36   4,948.38   5,360.74   10,721.48

FLOORING - PACIFIC SHOP 2007 5 0% S/L 15 2022 2022.4 6,504.00   6,504.00   36.13   433.60   433.60   4,769.60   5,203.20   1,300.80

TOTAL BUILDING STRUCTURES 997,170.92   997,170.92   2,152.94   25,835.32   25,835.32   452,521.84   478,357.16   518,813.76

LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS

THURSTON CO. MISC IMPROVEMENTS 1982 4 0% S/L 50 2032 2032.3 3500 3,500.00   5.83   70.00   70.00   2,520.00   2,590.00   910.00

THURSTON CO. MISC IMPROVEMENTS 1982 4 0% S/L 15 1997 1997.3 25135 25,135.00   139.64   1,675.67   -   25,135.00   25,135.00   -

HOGUM BAY ROAD LAND IMPROVEMENTS 2000 7 0% S/L 15 2015 2015.6 1338603.97 1,338,603.97  7,436.69   89,240.26   -   1,338,603.97 1,338,603.97 -

Z WALL LIGHTING (PACIFIC) 2001 12 0% S/L 20 2021 2022.0 16629.8 16,629.80   69.29   831.49   831.49   14,135.33   14,966.82   1,662.98
TIP WALL AND PAVING (PACIFIC) 2001 11 0% S/L 20 2021 2021.9 944175.96 944,175.96   3,934.07   47,208.80   47,208.80   802,549.57   849,758.36   94,417.60

LID ASSESSMENT-HOGUM BAY RD 2001 7 0% S/L 20 2021 2021.6 46855 46,855.00   195.23   2,342.75   2,342.75   39,826.75   42,169.50   4,685.50

SPRINKLERS IN GREEN BLDG 2002 9 0% S/L 39 2041 2041.8 17566.23 17,566.23   37.53   450.42   450.42   7,206.66   7,657.07   9,909.16

CONCRETE CAP SLABS 2002 11 0% S/L 15 2017 2017.9 4096.84 4,096.84   22.76   273.12   -   4,096.84   4,096.84   -

PAVING AT HOGUM BAY RD 2004 7 0% S/L 15 2019 2019.6 24008.4 24,008.40   133.38   1,600.56   -   24,008.40   24,008.40   -

PAVING/LIGHTING -- PACIFIC PARKING 2007 3 0% S/L 15 2022 2022.3 163426.02 163,426.02   907.92   10,895.07   10,895.07   119,845.75   130,740.82   32,685.20

LIGHTING BY TRUCK WASH 2008 1 0% S/L 15 2023 2023.1 3824.1 3,824.10   21.25   254.94   254.94   2,549.40   2,804.34   1,019.76

Run Circuits to New Office Furniture 77321 2010 8 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.7 790.01 790.01   6.58   79.00   79.00   632.01   711.01   79.00

Office Renovation for Pacific Disposal 76639 2010 8 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.7 7000 7,000.00   58.33   700.00   700.00   5,600.00   6,300.00   700.00

Supply Permit & Connect Office Equipment 77322 2010 8 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.7 1127.84 1,127.84   9.40   112.78   112.78   902.27   1,015.06   112.78

Cubical panel installation for Pacific Disposal 76800 2010 8 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.7 8574.6 8,574.60   71.46   857.46   857.46   6,859.68   7,717.14   857.46

Stormwater Improvement (Installation of Oil Water Separator) 76648 2010 9 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.8 19869.22 19,869.22   165.58   1,986.92   1,986.92   15,895.38   17,882.30   1,986.92

Professional  Services for Stormwater Improvement 77100 2010 9 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.8 932.5 932.50   7.77   93.25   93.25   746.00   839.25   93.25

Professional  Services for Stormwater Improvement 77791 2010 9 0% S/L 10 2020 2020.8 1098.69 1,098.69   9.16   109.87   109.87   878.95   988.82   109.87

Parking Lot Paving 125074 2015 7 0% S/L 10 2025 2025.6 5978.5 5,978.50   49.82   597.85   597.85   1,793.55   2,391.40   3,587.10

Shop Lighting 169402 2016 8 0% S/L 10 2026 2026.7 27577.19 27,577.19   229.81   2,757.72   2,757.72   5,515.44   8,273.16   19,304.03

TOTAL LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 2,660,769.87  2,660,769.87  13,511.49   162,137.93   69,348.32   2,419,300.94 2,488,649.26 172,120.61

SHOP & GARAGE

CAN FLATTENER 1992 1 0% S/L 10 2002 2002.1 10,411.00   10,411.00   86.76   1,041.10   -   10,411.00   10,411.00   -

BALER 1992 6 0% S/L 5 1997 1997.5 179,873.00   179,873.00   2,997.88   35,974.60   -   179,873.00   179,873.00   -

9243 1991 CHEVY P/U 1995 8 0% S/L 7 2002 2002.7 8,848.00   8,848.00   105.33   1,264.00   -   8,848.00   8,848.00   -

Truck #9243 Amort of salvage 2018 5 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.4 2,212.00   2,212.00   61.44   737.33   737.33   -   737.33   1,474.67

INSTALLATION ON TANKS 1997 10 0% S/L 5 2002 2002.8 4,035.74   4,035.74   67.26   807.15   -   4,035.74   4,035.74   -

HARRIS SELCO BALER W/ CONVEYOR 1998 2 0% S/L 5 2003 2003.2 130,000.00   130,000.00   2,166.67   26,000.00   -   130,000.00   130,000.00   -

CONTAINERS SORTLINE 1998 2 0% S/L 5 2003 2003.2 85,000.00   85,000.00   1,416.67   17,000.00   -   85,000.00   85,000.00   -

FIBERS SORTLINE 1998 2 0% S/L 5 2003 2003.2 25,000.00   25,000.00   416.67   5,000.00   -   25,000.00   25,000.00   -